

THE

SARAWAK GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

PART V

Published by Authority

Vol. LVIX 8th July, 2004 No. 29

No. 2219

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF SARAWAK

Appointment of Member of the Majlis Mesyuarat Kerajaan Negeri

It is published for general information that the Yang di-Pertua Negeri Sarawak, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him by Clause (3)(b) of Article 6 of the Constitution of the State of Sarawak and in accordance with the advice of the Chief Minister, has been pleased to appoint by Instrument under the Public Seal dated 1st day of July, 2004, the following member of the Dewan Undangan Negeri to be a member of the Majlis Mesyuarat Kerajaan Negeri with effect from the 1st day of July, 2004:

Yang Berhormat Datuk Haji Awang Tengah bin Ali Hasan

Dated this 1st day of July, 2004.

By Command,

PEHIN SRI DR. HAJI ABDUL TAIB MAHMUD, Chief Minister, Sarawak

No. 2220

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF SARAWAK

APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT MINISTERS

It is published for general information that, pursuant to the provisions of Article 7A of the Constitution of the State of Sarawak, the Yang di-Pertua Negeri Sarawak, acting on the advice of the Chief Minister, has been pleased to appoint the following

SARAWAK GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

1680 [8th July, 2004

members of the Dewan Undangan Negeri as Assistant Ministers with effect from the 1st day of July, 2004:

- YB Tuan Haji Hamden bin Haji Ahmad
- (2) YB Encik Lee Kim Shin
- (3) YB Encik Sylvester Entri ak. Muran
- YB Tuan Haji Daud bin Abdul Rahman (4)
- YB Tuan Haji Mohd. Naroden bin Haji Majais
- (6) YB Encik Larry Sng Wei Shien
- (7) YB Puan Hajah Fatimah Abdullah
- 2. Yang Berhormat Datuk Haji Awang Tengah Ali Hasan and Yang Berhormat Datuk Haji Abdul Wahab bin Dolah shall cease to be Assistant Ministers with effect from the 1st day of July, 2004.
- 3. Gazette Notification No. 3659 dated 11th day of October, 2001, is amended by deleting the names of the persons in paragraph 2 as Assistant Ministers.

Dated this 1st day of July, 2004.

By Command,

PEHIN SRI DR. HAJI ABDUL TAIB MAHMUD, Chief Minister, Sarawak



SARAWAK GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

8th July, 2004] 1681